

ITEM NO.77 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in WA No. 597/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S SHEKAR ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.J.EXPORTERS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10337 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13027 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Mukherjee,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify SLP(C)No.13027/2007 and to list all these
matters together if there is an order to tag all such matters together.

Parties may file their appearance and their respective affidavits
till then.

List the matter on 29.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar